

All Complaints

All Complaints (- ADMIN 1-20 of 21											
Page 1 of 2											
Date of Complaint	Complaint	Department	Parcel Data	Nature of Complaint	Date of Reinspection	Workflow Status	Workflow Actions	Complaint Attachments	First Name	Last Name	Assigned To: Summons #
07/10/2024	Complaint 24-10889-	Code Enforcement	528 CEDAR AVENUE	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy Officer Farrell issued notice of violation.		Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment, Complaint Attachment, Complaint Attachment		Christopher Neyhart	
07/11/2024	Complaint 24-10895-	Code Enforcement	133 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Captain Quinn from the WLBFD responded to a fire call at the above residence and observed occupants occupying the basement of the dwelling which has improper egress to the outside.	07/18/2024	Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment		Christopher Neyhart	
07/16/2024	Complaint 24-10846-	Code Enforcement	6 DARIEN DR	NOTICE TO ABATE MAILED 23-4.5 (b) Failure to replant trees as per ordinance.		Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment		Jason Buono	
07/21/2024	Complaint 24-10972-		202 OAKWOOD AVE	corner of oakwood and wall street is a boat on a trailer in yard for months		Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment, Complaint Attachment, Complaint Attachment	Michael	Schulz	
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-11001-		210 WALL STREET	Attractive nuisance and dangerous distraction in a busy intersection known for accidents and high volume. This issue was raised in prior years and now it re-emerges.		Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment	Rachel	Creighton	
07/31/2024	Complaint 24-11003-	Code Enforcement	200 PARKER RD	SUMMONS SC-025456 ISSUED: 3-20.2.1 Failed to obtain a dumpster permit after initially receiving a NOV		Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment			SC-025456
08/01/2024	Complaint 24-11007-	Code Enforcement	5 RIDGE RD	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Received a real estate listing for summer rental	08/14/2024	Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment		Christopher Neyhart	
08/05/2024	Complaint 24-11015-	Code Enforcement	3 DARIEN DR	Summons issued SC 025532 9-2.5 (a) - Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy	08/19/2024	Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment		Christopher Neyhart	SC-025532
08/13/2024	Complaint 24-11041-	Code Enforcement	14 LINDEN AVENUE	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Anonymous compliant in reference to overcrowding at property. Officer Farrell attempted to make contact with tenants at the listed property to ascertain information on tenants. No answer at door left card to call office. will follow up Thursday	08/15/2024	Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To			Christopher Neyhart	
08/14/2024	Complaint 24-11046-	Code Enforcement	1128 BROADWAY	20-7 (a) MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR PREMISES. amanda- i think you have wrong property- if you drive over there on the right side of dowlings are several junks that have been there for years--the property belongs to a. sacco- not dowing- photos of the property are online but by the time you do that you can drive over there and see the mess -first hand-- also if Mr. Dowling sent you a letter in 2020 that all vehicles are registered it is now 2024 to update the registrations. Based upon the physical appearance of junks I would not assume	10/08/2024	Under Review	Schedule Work Complete Assign To	Complaint Attachment, Complaint Attachment	Mike	Schulz	Jason Buono

